

LA Case No. 54 of 2010
Present: Mr. B.B. Mondal
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 42 dated 27.01.2023

Today the case is fixed for hearing of petition dated 08.05.2018.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association dated 24.01.2023, this court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

In this circumstances the case is adjourned.

Fix 03.05.2023 for hearing of petition dated 08.05.2018.

D/C